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November 25, 2025 
 
 
 
PARTIES OF RECORD 
 
Re: Case No. 2025-00257 
 

Notice is given to all parties that the attached list for Public Comments Meeting of 
November 20, 2025, has been filed into the record of this proceeding.   
 

If you have any comments you would like to make regarding the contents of the 
document, please do so within five days of receipt of this letter.  If you have any questions, 
please contact Jason Colyer, at jason.colyer@ky.gov. 
 

Sincerely,  
 
 
 
Linda C. Bridwell, PE 
Executive Director  
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 *Denotes Served by Email                                         Service List for Case 2025-00257

*Angela M Goad
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KY  40601-8204

*Ashley Wilmes
Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.
Post Office Box 1070
Frankfort, KY  40602

*Byron Gary
Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.
Post Office Box 1070
Frankfort, KY  40602

*Honorable David Edward Spenard
Strobo Barkley PLLC
239 South 5th Street
Ste 917
Louisville, KY  40202

*Tom Fitzgerald
Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.
Post Office Box 1070
Frankfort, KY  40602

*Hector Garcia
Kentucky Power Company
1645 Winchester Avenue
Ashland, KY  41101

*Harlee P. Havens
Stites & Harbison
250 West Main Street, Suite 2300
Lexington, KY  40507

*Jody Kyler Cohn
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
425 Walnut Street
Suite 2400
Cincinnati, OH  45202

*Jennifer L. Parrish
Kentucky Power Company
1645 Winchester Avenue
Ashland, KY  41101

*Jeffery D. Newcomb
Kentucky Power Company
1645 Winchester Avenue
Ashland, KY  41101

*John Horne
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KY  40601-8204

*Kentucky Power Company
1645 Winchester Avenue
Ashland, KY  41101

*Kenneth J Gish, Jr.
Stites & Harbison
250 West Main Street, Suite 2300
Lexington, KY  40507

*Katie M Glass
Stites & Harbison
421 West Main Street
P. O. Box 634
Frankfort, KY  40602-0634

*Honorable Kimberly S McCann
Attorney at Law
VanAntwerp Attorneys, LLP
1544 Winchester Avenue, 5th Floor
P. O. Box 1111
Ashland, KY  41105-1111

*Lawrence W Cook
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KY  40601-8204

*Matt Partymiller
President
Kentucky Solar Industries Association
1038 Brentwood Court
Suite B
Lexington, KY  40511

*Michael West
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KY  40601-8204

*Michael J. Schuler
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Post Office Box 16631
Columbus, OH  43216

*Honorable Michael L Kurtz
Attorney at Law
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
425 Walnut Street
Suite 2400
Cincinnati, OH  45202

*Randal A. Strobo
Strobo Barkley PLLC
239 South 5th Street
Ste 917
Louisville, KY  40202



 *Denotes Served by Email                                         Service List for Case 2025-00257

*Toland Lacy
Office of the Attorney General
700 Capital Avenue
Frankfort, KY  40601

*Tanner Wolffram
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Post Office Box 16631
Columbus, OH  43216

*W. Mitchell Hall, Jr.
VanAntwerp Attorneys, LLP
1544 Winchester Avenue, 5th Floor
P. O. Box 1111
Ashland, KY  41105-1111




